
Name Responsibilities Email
Al-Chanati, Abdal-Bari Teacher aalchanati@papamoacollege.school.nz

Allen, James Assistant HOLA - English jallen@papamoacollege.school.nz

Anderson, Maggie Guidance Counsellor manderson@papamoacollege.school.nz

Atkins, Daria Teacher datkins@papamoacollege.school.nz

Barber, Geoffrey Assistant HOLA - Technology gbarber@papamoacollege.school.nz

Barclay, Shay Teacher sbarclay@papamoacollege.school.nz

Barrow, Penny Careers Administrator pbarrow@papamoacollege.school.nz

Beresford, Deriza Year 12/13 Dean | International Dean dberesford@papamoacollege.school.nz

Bishop, Rochelle Teacher rbishop@papamoacollege.school.nz

Blow, Leanne Teacher lblow@papamoacollege.school.nz

Brown, Mandy Business Manager mbrown@papamoacollege.school.nz

Browne, Jim Guidance Counsellor jbrowne@papamoacollege.school.nz

Budd, Craig Teacher cbudd@papamoacollege.school.nz

Byrne, Colin Associate Dean Senior School cbyrne@papamoacollege.school.nz

Cave, Shaun Year 7/8 Dean | Teacher scave@papamoacollege.school.nz

Chesterman, Odette Publications Administrator ochesterman@papamoacollege.school.nz



Chi, Aaron Teacher achi@papamoacollege.school.nz

Clarke, Alecia Student Services aclarke@papamoacollege.school.nz

Collins, Rebecca Leader of Learning Commons - Maunga rcollins@papamoacollege.school.nz

Cornelius, Debra Teacher dcornelius@papamoacollege.school.nz

Cowie, Sarah Head Of Learning Area - Social Science scowie@papamoacollege.school.nz

Cudby, Nancy Teacher ncudby@papamoacollege.school.nz

Daniela, Katrina Head Of Learning Area - Performing Arts kdaniela@papamoacollege.school.nz

Deverson, Warwick Teacher wdeverson@papamoacollege.school.nz

Devery, Karen Reception kdevery@papamoacollege.school.nz

Dirkse, Mikaere Teacher mdirkse@papamoacollege.school.nz

Donaldson, Simone Leader of Learning Commons - Tahuna sdonaldson@papamoacollege.school.nz

Durie, Pere Associate Principal pdurie@papamoacollege.school.nz

Enefer, Sophie Teacher senefer@papamoacollege.school.nz

Engebretsen, Lauren Director of Sports lengebretsen@papamoacollege.school.nz

Farrell, Erin Teacher efarrell@papamoacollege.school.nz

Foster, Haylee Teacher | On Leave 2024 hfoster@papamoacollege.school.nz

Gibson, Tracey Leader of Learning Commons - Maunga tgibson@papamoacollege.school.nz



Greer, Kylie Teacher kgreer@papamoacollege.school.nz

Groot, Daniel Teacher dgroot@papamoacollege.school.nz

Harawira, Manaia Head Of Learning Area - Te Ao Maori mharawira@papamoacollege.school.nz

Harris, Nathan Teacher nharris@papamoacollege.school.nz

Hartnell, Tania Teacher | On Leave 2024 thartnell@papamoacollege.school.nz

Hay, Andrew Year 11 Dean | OED Teacher ahay@papamoacollege.school.nz

Heath, Rachael Teacher rheath@papamoacollege.school.nz

Hurren, Cindy Teacher churren@papamoacollege.school.nz

Iona, Aj Head Caretaker aiona@papamoacollege.school.nz

Jackson, Benjamin Teacher bjackson@papamoacollege.school.nz

Jackson, Tania Head of Learning Area - Languages tjackson@papamoacollege.school.nz

Jacob, Andrew Teacher ajacob@papamoacollege.school.nz

Jacob, Sarah Teacher sjacob@papamoacollege.school.nz

Jacobi, Amelia Teacher ajacobi@papamoacollege.school.nz

Jens, Jeroen Teacher jjens@papamoacollege.school.nz

Karl, Tenaya Teacher tkarl@papamoacollege.school.nz

Kaur, Mandeep Teacher mkaur@papamoacollege.school.nz



Kay, Jane Teacher jkay@papamoacollege.school.nz

Kendall, Anne-Marie Teacher akendall@papamoacollege.school.nz

Kent, Tessa Teacher tkent@papamoacollege.school.nz

Khorasanee, Ali Teacher akhorasanee@papamoacollege.school.nz

Kilkenny, Kenneth Acting Assistant HOLA - Science kkilkenny@papamoacollege.school.nz

Kouwenhoven, Erin Teacher | On Leave 2024 ekouwenhoven@papamoacollege.school.nz

Lambert, Marc Teacher mlambert@papamoacollege.school.nz

Le Blanc Smith, Hannah Teacher hle@papamoacollege.school.nz

Leaf, Alex Teacher aleaf@papamoacollege.school.nz

Leask, Nicholas Deputy Principal nleask@papamoacollege.school.nz

Lee, Jaki Teacher jlee@papamoacollege.school.nz

Lewis-Rickard, Tania Head Of Learning Area - Visual Arts tlewisrickard@papamoacollege.school.nz

Mackay, Jenna Associate Dean Junior School jmackay@papamoacollege.school.nz

Madsen, Bryce Caretaker bmadsen@papamoacollege.school.nz

Manning, Karen Librarian kmanning@papamoacollege.school.nz

McCartin, Nic Teacher nmccartin@papamoacollege.school.nz

McCreary, Annie Teacher | On Leave 2024 amccreary@papamoacollege.school.nz



McEvoy, Shea Deputy Principal smcevoy@papamoacollege.school.nz

McFarlane, Luke Head Of Learning Area - English lmcfarlane@papamoacollege.school.nz

McGrath, Jacki Leader of Learning Commons - Puna Wai jmcgrath@papamoacollege.school.nz

Miller, Brad Head Of Learning Area - Careers bmiller@papamoacollege.school.nz

Mulcahy, Claire Deputy Principal cmulcahy@papamoacollege.school.nz

Needham, Nicole Teacher nneedham@papamoacollege.school.nz

Nell, Jacqueline Teacher jnell@papamoacollege.school.nz

Nowell, Paturiihi Teacher | On Leave 2024 pnowell@papamoacollege.school.nz

O'Donnell, Jacqui Teacher jodonnell@papamoacollege.school.nz

O'Toole, Kym Teacher kotoole@papamoacollege.school.nz

OCarroll, Krystal Teacher kocarroll@papamoacollege.school.nz

Ogilvy, Warwick Teacher wogilvy@papamoacollege.school.nz

Oliver, Liz Student Services loliver@papamoacollege.school.nz

Ormsby, Ben Deputy Principal bormsby@papamoacollege.school.nz

Palmer, Tysha Teacher tpalmer@papamoacollege.school.nz

Parkinson, Barry Head Of Learning Area - Technology bparkinson@papamoacollege.school.nz

Parsons, Christopher Attendance Officer cparsons@papamoacollege.school.nz



Perry, Megan Teacher mperry@papamoacollege.school.nz

Poelman, Ute Teacher upoelman@papamoacollege.school.nz

Pratt, Jen Acting Head of Learning Area - Science jpratt@papamoacollege.school.nz

Price, Kylie Assistant HOLA - Maths kprice@papamoacollege.school.nz

Proudlock, Elizabeth Teacher lproudlock@papamoacollege.school.nz

Reber, Elaine Teacher | On Leave 2024 ereber@papamoacollege.school.nz

Rees, Laura Teacher lrees@papamoacollege.school.nz

Reid, Caitlin Teacher creid@papamoacollege.school.nz

Reid, Janelle Teacher jreid@papamoacollege.school.nz

Remus, Kim Junior School Dean | Teacher kremus@papamoacollege.school.nz

Richardson, Tony Teacher trichardson@papamoacollege.school.nz

Rickard, Tawhai Property Team trickard@papamoacollege.school.nz

Rillstone, Kellie Special Assessment Coordinator krillstone@papamoacollege.school.nz

Rillstone, Nathan Director of Property & Development nrillstone@papamoacollege.school.nz

Robertson, Daniel Leader of Learning Commons - Tatahi drobertson@papamoacollege.school.nz

Rogers, Tim Teacher trogers@papamoacollege.school.nz

Ropati, Iva Principal iropati@papamoacollege.school.nz



Rosier, Natasha Teacher nrosier@papamoacollege.school.nz

Rowe, Suzie Teacher srowe@papamoacollege.school.nz

Russell, Pippa Teacher prussell@papamoacollege.school.nz

Sarah, Jess Teacher jsarah@papamoacollege.school.nz

Sarah, Nicole Teacher nsarah@papamoacollege.school.nz

Severinsen, Bronwin Gateway Coordinator bseverinsen@papamoacollege.school.nz

Sharples, Kathryn Nurse ksharples@papamoacollege.school.nz

Smith, Natalie Teacher nsmith2@papamoacollege.school.nz

Snell, Rhett Teacher rsnell@papamoacollege.school.nz

Snell, Sarah Assistant HOLA - Social Sciences ssnell@papamoacollege.school.nz

Soh, Lian Teacher lsoh@papamoacollege.school.nz

Spicer, Karla Leader of Learning Commons - Puke kspicer@papamoacollege.school.nz

Street, Simon Teacher sstreet@papamoacollege.school.nz

Sullivan, Luke Teacher lsullivan@papamoacollege.school.nz

Taane, Chris Teacher ctaane@papamoacollege.school.nz

Taani, Hosea Year 10 Dean | Learning Support Coordinator htaani@papamoacollege.school.nz

Taute, Anaru Teacher ataute@papamoacollege.school.nz



Tilby, Andrew Teacher atilby@papamoacollege.school.nz

Tinning, Pip Deputy Principal ptinning@papamoacollege.school.nz

Tomlinson, Laura Teacher ltomlinson@papamoacollege.school.nz

Turanga, Kerri Executive Manager kturanga@papamoacollege.school.nz

Ualesi, Cameron Head Of Learning Area - Mathematics cualesi@papamoacollege.school.nz

van Maanen, Liselle Teacher lvan@papamoacollege.school.nz

van Wijk, Jeroen Year 9 Dean | Teacher jvanwijk@papamoacollege.school.nz

Vining, Claire Teacher | On Leave 2024 cvining@papamoacollege.school.nz

Watts, Peter IT Support pwatts@papamoacollege.school.nz

Weber, Brett Head Of Learning Area - Physical Education bweber@papamoacollege.school.nz

West, Paula Special Education Co-ordinator (SENCO) pwest@papamoacollege.school.nz

Willett, Ingrid Year 11 Dean | Teacher iwillett@papamoacollege.school.nz

Wilson, Danielle ESOL Teacher dwilson@papamoacollege.school.nz

Winslade, Zane Teacher zwinslade@papamoacollege.school.nz

Winters, Karyn Teacher kwinters@papamoacollege.school.nz

Wright, Michael Teacher mwright@papamoacollege.school.nz

Yap, Mee Lee Teacher myap@papamoacollege.school.nz


